

FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE

04-06-1998

SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
1 133	3 103 ^{atent}	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
F	åta i net Æ	÷ 🕌
The state of the s	Editor .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	491 LECATION Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): David C. Newkirk; John J. Kody; Michael M. Donnelly; D. Scott Prows 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Hill-Rom, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ① Yes 🍇 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1069 State Route 46 East
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: <u>Batesville</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP:47006
Execution Date: 2/13/98; 2/24/98; 3/19/98 2/13/98	Additional name(s) € address(es) attached? □ Yes 🎗 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date or the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/926,381	B. Patent No.(s)
l Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗅 Yes 🛣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Timothy E. Niednagel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Timothy E. Niednagel Name: BARNES & THORNBURG	7. Total fee (37 CF 3 3.41)s\$
Internal Address:	X□ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
ll South Meridian Street	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Timothy E. Niednagel Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/30/1998 DCOATES 0000069 08926344 mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.:	7175-28855	
----------------------	------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,			
Name(s)	David C. Newkirk			
of Inventor(s)	John J. Kody			
•	Michael M. Donnelly			
	D. Scott Prows			
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United Sta ("Application") entitled			
Title of Application	NOISE AND LIGHT MONITOR APPARATUS			
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	which has been executed by the undersigned on $\frac{2/13/98}{2/24/98}$, and $\frac{2/13/98}{2/24/98}$			
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to			
Name of Assignee	Hill-Rom, Inc.			
Address of	1069 State Route 46 East			
principal place of business	Batesville, Indiana 47006			
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of Indiana			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any re-examination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigne; may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

of <u>F</u>	WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment at, 1996.	BANDENILLE		nis (3)	day
Outside the			4	Lead lin	<u> </u>	
Witnesses a required whacknowledge	en		Inventor (Sig	nature)		
before a No			David C	C. Newkirk		
Public is no feasible.	t Witness		Inventor (Pri	nted Name)		
		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT			
STATE OF	Indiana of Repliq	} }				
13HA	knowledged before me, day of <u>French A</u>	a Notary Public, within and for said		itness my hand an	1	al this
			Notary Public			
			Printed Name	s O. Pla	CKE	
My Commi	ssion Expires: 6/2	1/02	Resident of FRA) WK) 1 W	c	ounty

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Indianapolis IN
	bru en . 19 98.	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness Willow	Inventor (Signature)
required when	()	mventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary	Khea K. Olpple	John J. Kody
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
icasible.	ACKNOWLEDGM	TENT
STATE OF Judias	1i.	
COUNTY OF Mario		
Acknowledged be day of Libr	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
	4	Maler E. Babb Notary Public
		KAREN E. BABB
	•	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	November 8, 1998 Resident	of Marion County
IN WITNESS WE	TEREOF. I have executed this assignment at	
thisday of	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	
		Dining Go
Outside the USA; Witnesses are	Witness	Investor Senature
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary		Michael M. Donnelly
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
reasione.	ACKNOWLEDGM	MENT
STATE OF Delland	}	
COUNTY OF TOPICS	SS:	
Acknowledged be	fore me, a Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
19.0k day of	, 19 <u>11 5</u> .	Notary Public
		Δ.
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	6/24/02	Resident of FRANK IN County

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	ment at bd tesu, He LN
this/ day	of $\frac{f_{ch}}{f_{ch}}$, 19 $\frac{36}{2}$.	
	((1) South Moure
Outside the USA; Witnesses are	Witness	Ir ventor (Signature)
required when	Withess	ii veitoi (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary	***). Scott Prows
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Ir ventor (Printed Name)
easible.	ACKNOW	VLEDGMENT
STATE OF Bull	· (7) 14 A	
COUNTY OF \vec{k}^{\prime}	Plead }	
	•	IS THE TAX THE
	FORMARY, 1998.	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
7uu, or	J. Dienary, V. J. J.	James O Plushe
		Notary Public
		JAMES O- PLACKE
		Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: 6/24/02.	Resident of FRANKLIN County
IIS Application Sec	rial No. 08/926,381	
O.S. Application Sci	10. 00/920,301	And Administration (Application)
Filing Date Se	eptember 9, 1997	